
Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

Roll call



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

28 Transfer



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

29 Budget Am



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           N
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 831        
No 12          
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

48 Amend Tenex agreement - BOE



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           A
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 798        
No -        
Absent 204        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

52 Amend 573 of 2023 - Tourism



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

57 Amend Table



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

67 Approp to Sheriff - SPCA



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

68 Approp from Veh Res



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

Group Vote on 69-71



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

70 Appr to Co Clerk - Ins Ded



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

71 Approp to DPW - Local Share



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

72 Approp from Comp Res



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           Y
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 843        
No -        
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

73 Est CD79 - Planning



Supervisor Town Wt Vote Vote
Y means yes
N means no
A means absent
NV means not voting

Diamond GF - 1 45           Y
Gilligan GF - 2 45           Y
Turner GF - 3 45           Y
Bruno GF - 4 45           Y
Driscoll GF - 5 45           Y
Patchett Hague 10           Y
Geraci Horicon 22           Y
Bean Johnsburg 33           Y
Dickinson Lake George 53           A
Merlino Lake Luzerne 47           Y
Strough Queensbury 89           Y
Wild Queensbury 89           Y
Magowan Queensbury 89           A
Strainer Queensbury 89           Y
Etu Queensbury 89           Y
Thomas Stony Creek 12           N
Runyon Thurman 17           A
Conover Bolton 31           Y
Maday Chester 47           Y
Geraghty Warrensburg 60           Y

1,002      

Yes 831        
No 12          
Absent 159        
Not Voting -        
Resolution PASSES

Required for simple majority 502        
Required for 2/3 vote 668        
Required for 3/4 vote 752        

74 Approp to Sheriff SUD MAT


